SEC-Required Report on Routing of Customer Orders for Quarter Ending September 30, 2017

Lime Brokerage LLC has prepared this report pursuant to a U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission rule requiring all brokerage firms to make publicly available quarterly reports on
their order routing practices. The report provides information on the routing of “non-directed orders” — any order that the customer has not specifically instructed to be routed to a particular
venue for execution. For these non-directed orders, Lime Brokerage has selected the execution venue on behalf of its customers.

The report is divided into four sections: one for securities listed on the New York Stock Exchange, one for securities listed on the Nasdaqg Stock Market, one for securities listed on the
NYSE American Stock Exchange or regional exchanges, and one for exchange-listed options. For each section, this report identifies the venues most often selected by Lime Brokerage,
sets forth the percentage of various types of orders routed to the venues, and discusses the material aspects of Lime Brokerage’s relationship with the venues.

SECURITIES LISTED ON NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE - Tape A

Summary Statistics:

* Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders: 0.829600%
» Market orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.271729%
« Limit orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.000000%

« Other orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

Routing Statistics:

99.728271%

Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total Non- % of Total Market Orders | Limit Orders as | Other Orders Material Aspects of
Directed Orders Non-Directed | as a % of Total a % of Total as a % of Total Relationship with
Orders Non-Directed Non-Directed Non-Directed Venue
Received Orders Orders Orders

KCG Knight Link 17.762495% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
KCG Matchlt ATS 14.955410% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Bids Trading, LP ATS 13.829280% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS) 12.808145% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS) 12.582463% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CBX (Instinet ATS) 11.457847% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Nasdaq Stock Market 2.249687% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
J.P. Morgan ATS 2.041203% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
BATS BZX Exchange 1.997583% 13.588912% 86.411088% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS 1.992390% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
BATS BYX Exchange 1.488917% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Nasdag OMX BX 1.036994% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
EDGX Exchange 0.873181% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
EDGA Exchange 0.847597% 0.010414% 99.989586% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
New York Stock Exchange 0.771142% 0.024801% 99.975199% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca 0.763698% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Barclays Capital LX ATS 0.706058% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Level ATS 0.363257% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1




Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities) 0.305441% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE American Exchange 0.283668% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Investors Exchange 0.227058% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
UBS Securities ATS 0.162540% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX PSX 0.136655% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CODA Markets ATS 0.113404% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Virtu Financial LLC 0.079501% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca Pillar 0.067938% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Level ATS 0.053594% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Two Sigma Securities 0.027996% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CitiCross (Citigroup ATS) 0.008224% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
IMC Financial Markets 0.005863% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
EG Market Technologies 0.000772% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
SECURITIES LISTED ON NASDAQ — Tape C
Summary Statistics:

» Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders: 1.762512%

» Market orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.039703%

* Limit orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.000000%

+ Other orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 99.960297%
Routing Statistics:

% of Total Market Orders | Limit Orders as | Other Orders
Non-Directed | as a % of Total a % of Total as a % of Total
Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total Orders Non-Directed Non-Directed Non-Directed Material Aspects of
Non-Directed Orders Received Orders Orders Orders Relationship with Venue
KCG Knight Link 19.666354% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
KCG Matchlt ATS 14.997573% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Bids Trading, LP ATS 12.856972% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS) 12.695417% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS) 12.686069% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CBX (Instinet ATS) 10.906771% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS 2.660139% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
J.P. Morgan ATS 2.460095% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
BATS BYX Exchange 1.631731% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX BX 1.414522% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
1.292088% 0.010452% 99.989548% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1

Nasdaq Stock Market




EDGA Exchange 1.276678% 0.195103% 99.804897% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
BATS BZX Exchange 1.172456% 3.162374% 96.837626% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities) 1.000079% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
EDGX Exchange 0.808614% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca 0.667038% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE American Exchange 0.411618% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Investors Exchange 0.267063% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Level ATS 0.225620% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Barclays Capital LX ATS 0.218245% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca Pillar 0.134066% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Level ATS 0.118765% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
UBS Securities ATS 0.107875% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Nasdag OMX PSX 0.099810% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CODA Markets ATS 0.075089% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Virtu Financial LLC 0.063944% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
IMC Financial Markets 0.044516% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
Two Sigma Securities 0.019210% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
CitiCross (Citigroup ATS) 0.014480% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
New York Stock Exchange 0.006133% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1
EG Market Technologies 0.000972% 0.000000% 100.000000% 0.000000% | See Endnote #1

SECURITIES LISTED ON AMERICAN (AMEX) & REGIONAL EXCHANGES - Tape B

Summary Statistics:

» Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders:

» Market orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

« Limit orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:
« Other orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

Routing Statistics:

0.080009%
0.006975%
0.000000%
99.993025%

Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total
Non-Directed Orders

% of Total
Non-Directed
Orders
Received

Market Orders
as a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Limit Orders as
a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Other Orders
as a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Material Aspects of
Relationship with Venue

KCG Matchlt ATS

12.258837%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS)

11.379512%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

KCG Knight Link

11.244231%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Bids Trading, LP ATS

10.699655%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1




CBX (Instinet ATS)

10.468410%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS)

10.059960%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

BATS BZX Exchange

4.810924%

0.142062%

99.857938%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

BATS BYX Exchange

3.855151%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

EDGX Exchange

3.349750%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Nasdaq Stock Market

3.335940%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Nasdagq OMX BX

3.335306%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

NYSE Arca

3.164091%

0.002227%

99.997773%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

EDGA Exchange

3.106456%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

New York Stock Exchange

2.031608%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Nasdagq OMX PSX

1.997717%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Investors Exchange

1.779154%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities)

0.551974%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

NYSE American Exchange

0.545844%

0.012908%

99.987092%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Barclays Capital LX ATS

0.533584%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Level ATS

0.427544%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

CODA Markets ATS

0.334327%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

J.P. Morgan ATS

0.295786%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS

0.192071%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Virtu Financial LLC

0.069684%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

NYSE Arca Pillar

0.056085%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

UBS Securities ATS

0.054112%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Level ATS

0.042275%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

IMC Financial Markets

0.009582%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

Two Sigma Securities

0.005143%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

CitiCross (Citigroup ATS)

0.004157%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

EG Market Technologies

0.001127%

0.000000%

100.000000%

0.000000%

See Endnote #1

EXCHANGE-LISTED OPTIONS

Summary Statistics:

» Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders:
» Market orders as a percentage of non-directed orders:

« Limit orders as a percentage of total non-directed orders:

» Other orders as a percentage of total non-directed orders:

Routing Statistics:

0.000000%
0.000000%
0.000000%
0.000000%




Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of
Total Non-Directed Orders

% of Total Non-
Directed Orders
Received

Market Orders
as a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Limit Orders as
a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Other Orders as
a % of Total
Non-Directed
Orders

Material Aspects of
Relationship with Venue

Customer Requests for Routing Information

In addition to the above quarterly report, under Regulation NMS Rule 606 customers may request disclosure of the venues to which their non-directed orders were routed in the six months prior to the request,
and the times of the transactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Written requests should be sent to:

Lime Brokerage LLC
625 Broadway, 12" Floor
New York, NY 10012
Attn: Compliance Department

SEC Rule 606 exempts broker/dealers from identifying venues that received less than 5% of non-directed orders provided that at least 90% of all non-directed orders are identified. As a result, overall totals may
not equal 100%.

Orders entered into an Algorithmic or Smart Order Routing system (“Parent Orders”) are considered Not Held and are reflected in the Summary Statistics sections in “Other” orders. Individual orders generated
and routed by an Algorithmic or Smart Order Routing system (“Child Orders” or “Child Routes”) which are sent as standard Market or standard Limit orders are classified as “Market” or “Limit” orders in the
Routing Statistics sections of this report. “Other” orders in the Routing Statistics sections include orders that request special handling (Stop orders, All-or-None orders, market opening or market closing orders,
etc.).

This report has been prepared solely for information purposes and in compliance with Rule 606 (formerly 11Ac1-6) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934) under Regulation NMS. The information provided
herein is not intended to, and does not, encompass all the factors to be considered in a best execution analysis and related order routing determinations. Other factors may be relevant to evaluating the quality
of order execution.

Endnotes

#1  Lime may receive payment for directing orders to this venue, which consists primarily of market liquidity rebates. The source and nature of such compensation received will be furnished upon written
request.



