SEC-Required Report on Routing of Customer Orders for Quarter Ending September 30, 2017

Lime Brokerage LLC has prepared this report pursuant to a U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission rule requiring all brokerage firms to make publicly available quarterly reports on their order routing practices. The report provides information on the routing of "non-directed orders" – any order that the customer has not specifically instructed to be routed to a particular venue for execution. For these non-directed orders, Lime Brokerage has selected the execution venue on behalf of its customers.

The report is divided into four sections: one for securities listed on the New York Stock Exchange, one for securities listed on the Nasdaq Stock Market, one for securities listed on the NYSE American Stock Exchange or regional exchanges, and one for exchange-listed options. For each section, this report identifies the venues most often selected by Lime Brokerage, sets forth the percentage of various types of orders routed to the venues, and discusses the material aspects of Lime Brokerage's relationship with the venues.

SECURITIES LISTED ON NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE - Tape A

Summary Statistics:

Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders: 0.829600%

Market orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.271729%

• Limit orders as percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.000000%

Other orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:
 99.728271%

Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total Non- Directed Orders	% of Total Non-Directed Orders	Market Orders as a % of Total Non-Directed	Limit Orders as a % of Total Non-Directed Non-Directed		Material Aspects of Relationship with Venue
	Received	Orders	Orders	Orders	Vollad
KCG Knight Link	17.762495%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
KCG MatchIt ATS	14.955410%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Bids Trading, LP ATS	13.829280%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS)	12.808145%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS)	12.582463%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CBX (Instinet ATS)	11.457847%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq Stock Market	2.249687%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
J.P. Morgan ATS	2.041203%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BZX Exchange	1.997583%	13.588912%	86.411088%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS	1.992390%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BYX Exchange	1.488917%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX BX	1.036994%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EDGX Exchange	0.873181%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EDGA Exchange	0.847597%	0.010414%	99.989586%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
New York Stock Exchange	0.771142%	0.024801%	99.975199%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca	0.763698%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Barclays Capital LX ATS	0.706058%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.363257%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities)	0.305441%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE American Exchange	0.283668%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Investors Exchange	0.227058%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
UBS Securities ATS	0.162540%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX PSX	0.136655%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CODA Markets ATS	0.113404%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Virtu Financial LLC	0.079501%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca Pillar	0.067938%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.053594%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Two Sigma Securities	0.027996%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CitiCross (Citigroup ATS)	0.008224%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
IMC Financial Markets	0.005863%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EG Market Technologies	0.000772%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

SECURITIES LISTED ON NASDAQ - Tape C

Summary Statistics:

	% of Total Non-Directed	Market Orders as a % of Total	Limit Orders as a % of Total	Other Orders as a % of Total	
Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total Non-Directed Orders	Orders Received	Non-Directed Orders	Non-Directed Orders	Non-Directed Orders	Material Aspects of Relationship with Venue
KCG Knight Link	19.666354%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
KCG MatchIt ATS	14.997573%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Bids Trading, LP ATS	12.856972%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS)	12.695417%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS)	12.686069%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CBX (Instinet ATS)	10.906771%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS	2.660139%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
J.P. Morgan ATS	2.460095%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BYX Exchange	1.631731%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX BX	1.414522%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq Stock Market	1.292088%	0.010452%	99.989548%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

EDGA Exchange	1.276678%	0.195103%	99.804897%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BZX Exchange	1.172456%	3.162374%	96.837626%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities)	1.000079%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EDGX Exchange	0.808614%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca	0.667038%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE American Exchange	0.411618%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Investors Exchange	0.267063%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.225620%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Barclays Capital LX ATS	0.218245%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca Pillar	0.134066%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.118765%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
UBS Securities ATS	0.107875%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX PSX	0.099810%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CODA Markets ATS	0.075089%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Virtu Financial LLC	0.063944%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
IMC Financial Markets	0.044516%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Two Sigma Securities	0.019210%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CitiCross (Citigroup ATS)	0.014480%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
New York Stock Exchange	0.006133%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EG Market Technologies	0.000972%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

SECURITIES LISTED ON AMERICAN (AMEX) & REGIONAL EXCHANGES – Tape B

Summary Statistics:

Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders:

 0.080009%

 Market orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

 0.006975%

 Limit orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

 0.000000%

 Other orders as percentage of total non-directed orders:

 99.993025%

Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of Total Non-Directed Orders	% of Total Non-Directed Orders Received	Market Orders as a % of Total Non-Directed Orders	Limit Orders as a % of Total Non-Directed Orders	Other Orders as a % of Total Non-Directed Orders	Material Aspects of Relationship with Venue
KCG MatchIt ATS	12.258837%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
SIGMA X2 (Goldman Sachs ATS)	11.379512%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
KCG Knight Link	11.244231%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Bids Trading, LP ATS	10.699655%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

CBX (Instinet ATS)	10.468410%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CrossFinder (Credit Suisse ATS)	10.059960%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BZX Exchange	4.810924%	0.142062%	99.857938%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
BATS BYX Exchange	3.855151%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EDGX Exchange	3.349750%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq Stock Market	3.335940%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX BX	3.335306%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca	3.164091%	0.002227%	99.997773%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EDGA Exchange	3.106456%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
New York Stock Exchange	2.031608%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Nasdaq OMX PSX	1.997717%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Investors Exchange	1.779154%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Citadel Connect (Citadel Securities)	0.551974%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE American Exchange	0.545844%	0.012908%	99.987092%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Barclays Capital LX ATS	0.533584%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.427544%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CODA Markets ATS	0.334327%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
J.P. Morgan ATS	0.295786%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Deutsche Bank SuperX ATS	0.192071%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Virtu Financial LLC	0.069684%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
NYSE Arca Pillar	0.056085%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
UBS Securities ATS	0.054112%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Level ATS	0.042275%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
IMC Financial Markets	0.009582%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
Two Sigma Securities	0.005143%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
CitiCross (Citigroup ATS)	0.004157%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1
EG Market Technologies	0.001127%	0.000000%	100.000000%	0.000000%	See Endnote #1

EXCHANGE-LISTED OPTIONS

Summary Statistics:

• Non-directed orders as a percentage of total customer orders: 0.000000%

• Market orders as a percentage of non-directed orders: 0.000000%

• Limit orders as a percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.000000%

• Other orders as a percentage of total non-directed orders: 0.000000%

Total Non-Directed Orders	Received	Orders	Orders	Orders	Relationship with Venue
Venues Receiving Significant Percentage of	Directed Orders	Non-Directed	Non-Directed	Non-Directed	Material Aspects of
	% of Total Non-	as a % of Total	a % of Total	a % of Total	
		Market Orders	Limit Orders as	Other Orders as	

Customer Requests for Routing Information

In addition to the above quarterly report, under Regulation NMS Rule 606 customers may request disclosure of the venues to which their non-directed orders were routed in the six months prior to the request, and the times of the transactions, if any, that resulted from such orders. Written requests should be sent to:

Lime Brokerage LLC 625 Broadway, 12th Floor New York, NY 10012 Attn: Compliance Department

SEC Rule 606 exempts broker/dealers from identifying venues that received less than 5% of non-directed orders provided that at least 90% of all non-directed orders are identified. As a result, overall totals may not equal 100%.

Orders entered into an Algorithmic or Smart Order Routing system ("Parent Orders") are considered Not Held and are reflected in the Summary Statistics sections in "Other" orders. Individual orders generated and routed by an Algorithmic or Smart Order Routing system ("Child Orders" or "Child Routes") which are sent as standard Market or standard Limit orders are classified as "Market" or "Limit" orders in the Routing Statistics sections of this report. "Other" orders in the Routing Statistics sections include orders that request special handling (Stop orders, All-or-None orders, market opening or market closing orders, etc.).

This report has been prepared solely for information purposes and in compliance with Rule 606 (formerly 11Ac1-6) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934) under Regulation NMS. The information provided herein is not intended to, and does not, encompass all the factors to be considered in a best execution analysis and related order routing determinations. Other factors may be relevant to evaluating the quality of order execution.

Endnotes

#1 Lime may receive payment for directing orders to this venue, which consists primarily of market liquidity rebates. The source and nature of such compensation received will be furnished upon written request.